PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

Appeal No. 734/2017/PGC/DRTI/NDMC dated 02.01.2018

Date of Hearing: 27.08.2018

Appellant: Sh. Pawan Kumar

Competent Authority: D.C. (Keshav Puram Zone), NDMC

Application under DRTI filed on : 06.11.2017

Background

The appellant had sought information from the Competent Authority on 02 counts. Aggrieved with the information furnished by the department, he filed this appeal before the Commission.

Proceedings

The appellant is present. None present on behalf of the Competent Authority. Reply dated 05.12.2017, furnished by the Competent Authority has been perused.

On perusal of reply it is observed that the department had provided satisfactory information in respect of all the queries posed by the appellant.

Decision

The Competent Authority has provided satisfactory information in respect of all the queries raised by the appellant in his DRTI application, hence no further action is required.

The appeal case is accordingly closed at the Commission's end.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman, Public Grievances Commission

F. No. Appeal 734/2017/PGC/DRTI/NDMC/ Dated:

- 1. Sh. Deepak Purohit Deputy Commissioner (Keshav Puram Zone), North DMC, MC Pry. Schoc 1 Block, Opp. R.G. Mall, Keshav Puram, Delhi 110 035.
- 2. Sh. Pawan Kumar

Website: www.pqc.delhigovt.nic.in : E-mail: pqcdelhi@nic.in

